Results of the DERBY
Handgun Challenge 2023

Dear Competitor

The results of the second Derby Handgun Challenge can be seen below

Congratulations to Glenn Gordon for his achievement in the Aggregates and almost everything else!

A special mention goes to David Gwalter for setting a new British Record in the LBP 1020 with a Maximum
score and 91 X's.

There were a few less competitors than last year but more scorecards so everyone is shooting more
events.

Aggregate competitions were tried this year, one we called the Black Target Aggregate - events shot on
1500 targets, WA48, 1500 & 1020 and they proved popular with LBP and LBR. Not so much with Iron
Sights.

Also the 1470 Aggregate - this was everything else on offer with a total score of, you guessed it 1470.
It was great so many had a go and those who shot both with two guns fired over 1000 round taking two
days - quite a marathon - well done!

Thanks to Shooting Supplies and RAM Bullets for the prizes they donated.
We are aware that the competition clashed with the Europeans and we could have had more people
attending. However the GR calendar is getting fuller every year and leaves little room for manoeuvre. If

you have any suggestions about another time of year please let me know. We want the event to grow.

See you next year!

Regards

Sim, InD



Prize List - Event Winners

Event

0721

0722

0724
0725
0921

0922
0924
0925
1021
1022
1024
1025
1121

1122

1124
1125
1321

1322

Timed & Precision 1 LBP Any Sights

Timed & Precision 1 LBR Any Sights

Timed & Precision 1 LBP Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 1 LBR Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 2 LBP Any Sights

Timed & Precision 2 LBR Any Sights
Timed & Precision 2 LBP Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 2 LBR Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 3 LBP Any Sights
Timed & Precision 3 LBR Any Sights
Timed & Precision 3 LBP Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 3 LBR Iron Sights
Multi-Target LBP Any Sights

Multi-Target LBR Any Sights

Multi-Target LBP Iron Sights
Multi-Target LBR Iron Sights
Phoenix A LBP Any Sights

Phoenix A LBR Any Sights

W > X W >

W > X W > X

W > X W > X

Derby Handgun

Class Winner

3031 David Gwalter
4211 lan Archer

2108 Jamie Stevenson
3769 Lee Townsend
4211 lan Archer

160 Martin Cooper
283 Douglas Green
913 Ryan Wiggins
1586 Steve Foskett
913 Ryan Wiggins
1773 Morne Van Dalen
2340 Glen Gordon
283 Douglas Green
913 Ryan Wiggins
3031 David Gwalter
2340 Glen Gordon
814 Andy Wiggins
913 Ryan Wiggins
3031 David Gwalter
2340 Glen Gordon
160 Martin Cooper
1773 Morne Van Dalen
4211 lan Archer

035 Chris Barnett
283 Douglas Green
283 Douglas Green
3769 Lee Townsend
2340 Glen Gordon
4513 Daniel Dowling Treacy
3769 Lee Townsend
2340 Glen Gordon
4211 lan Archer

Score

300
297
292
295
296
291
287
290
591
581
565
574
556
549

22X
13X
6X
14X
6X
9X
X
8X
26X
18X
15X
16X
10X
X

247
239
207
187

118
117
106
110
103
100
105
100
192
185
163
181
186
170

18X
14X
4X
6X
3X
5X
X
4X
12X
14X
4X
12X
13X
8X
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Event Class Winner Score
1324 Phoenix A LBP Iron Sights 283 Douglas Green 160 6X
1325 Phoenix A LBR Iron Sights 913 Ryan Wiggins 149 7X
1521 1500 LBP Any Sights X 2340 Glen Gordon 1478 87X *

A 1586 Steve Foskett 1482 76X

B 4513 Daniel Dowling Treacy 1448 64X
1522 1500 LBR Any Sights X 2340 Glen Gordon 1452 66X

A 1780 Lance Peltz 1429 57X

B 748 Graham Trimmer 1402 34X
1524 1500 LBP Iron Sights 283 Douglas Green 1393 36X *
1525 1500 LBR Iron Sights 283 Douglas Green 1371 33X
1621 1020 LBP Any Sights X 3031 David Gwalter 1020 91X

A 3408 Christian Bartlet 998 44X

B 1773 Morne Van Dalen 1004 57X
1622 1020 LBR Any Sights X 2340 Glen Gordon 1010 54X *

A 711 Paul Stockill 997 38X

B 748 Graham Trimmer 958 25X
1624 1020 LBP Iron Sights 814 Andy Wiggins 983 37X
1625 1020 LBR Iron Sights 913 Ryan Wiggins 968 24X
1821 WAA48 LBP Any Sights 2340 Glen Gordon 480 32X
1822 WAA48 LBR Any Sights 711 Paul Stockill 477 28X
1824 WAA48 LBP Iron Sights 283 Douglas Green 468 21X
1825 WAA48 LBR Iron Sights 913 Ryan Wiggins 460 15X
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0721 - Timed & Precision 1 LBP Any Sights

X Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 3031David Gwalter 120 10 120 8 60 4 300 22
2 1281Stuart Rankine 120 7 120 8 60 3 300 18
3 3769Lee Townsend 120 4 120 8 60 4 300 16
4  2340Glen Gordon 118 7 118 5 60 4 296 16
A Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 4211lan Archer 119 4 118 4 60 5 297 13
2 1773Morne Van Dalen 118 6 119 5 59 4 296 15
3 582Tony Pilmer 118 4 118 3 60 4 296 11
4 913Ryan Wiggins 119 6 116 5 60 2 295 13
5 3408Christian Bartlet 117 5 119 5 59 2 295 12
6 711Paul Stockill 116 3 118 5 60 4 294 12
7 3221Stuart S Russell 116 3 119 7 59 1 294 11
8  748Graham Trimmer 116 5 115 2 60 2 291 9
9 683Jim Smith 117 1 115 2 59 0 291 3
10 2044Rob Skinner 117 2 106 4 50 3 273 9
B Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 2108Jamie Stevenson 118 1 114 2 60 3 292 6
2 2237John Shine 114 3 116 2 60 4 290 9
3 4513Daniel Dowling Treacy 113 3 117 1 59 1 289 5
4 035Chris Barnett 116 2 114 4 58 1 288 7
5 818Ken Williams 112 5 112 2 59 1 283 8
6 341l4Maria Bartlett 116 1 104 4 59 3 279 8
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7 4655Gareth L Jones 117 2 99 0 59 2 275 4

Printed 15:06, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 2 of 2



0722 - Timed & Precision 1 LBR Any Sights

X Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 3769Lee Townsend 117 5 118 5 60 4 295 14
2 2340Glen Gordon 119 1 116 4 57 1 292 6
3 1281Stuart Rankine 120 7 112 2 57 0 289 9
A Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 4211lan Archer 119 3 118 1 59 2 296 6
2 1773Morne Van Dalen 118 3 117 3 60 5 295 11
3 711Paul Stockill 117 4 118 2 59 2 294 8
4  4435Ciaren Lennon 114 1 115 2 59 1 288 4
B Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 160Martin Cooper 117 4 116 4 58 1 291 9
2 2237John Shine 117 5 107 2 59 4 283 11
3 748Graham Trimmer 112 1 107 0 59 1 278 2
4  4655Gareth L Jones 112 2 108 3 54 0 274 5
5 035Chris Barnett 109 3 103 0 56 0 268 3
6 818Ken Williams 107 0 101 0 54 0 262 0
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0724 - Timed & Precision 1 LBP Iron Sights

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 283 Douglas Green 115 2 115 4 57 1 287 7
2 814 Andy Wiggins 110 O 114 O 50 1 283 1
3 821 Trevor Williams 104 1 111 2 57 1 272 4

Printed 15:06, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1 of 1



0725 - Timed & Precision 1 LBR Iron Sights

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Competitor Score X Score X  Score X Score X
1 913 Ryan Wiggins 114 2 116 3 60 3 290 8
2 1281 Stuart Rankine 114 1 115 3 60 2 289 6
3 283 Douglas Green 115 2 116 1 58 2 289 5
4 814 Andy Wiggins 116 2 112 0 58 3 286 5
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0921 - Timed & Precision 2 LBP Any Sights

X Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 1586Steve Foskett 120 10 232 6 239 10 591 26
2 2340Glen Gordon 120 7 226 2 238 10 584 19
A Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 913Ryan Wiggins 120 6 227 4 234 8 581 18
2 4211lan Archer 120 6 218 0 234 4 572 10
3 711Paul Stockill 120 10 215 2 233 2 568 14
4 582Tony Pilmer 114 1 221 6 229 4 564 11
5 3408Christian Bartlet 120 8 208 0 233 4 561 12
6 1765Leslie Kong 104 2 142 0 205 0 451 2
B Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 1773Morne Van Dalen 120 10 222 3 223 2 565 15
2 4513Daniel Dowling Treacy 120 5 209 3 236 3 565 11
3 2044Rob Skinner 108 3 211 1 231 5 550 9
4 818Ken Williams 117 6 190 0 224 5 531 11
5 2108Jamie Stevenson 96 1 171 2 221 1 488 4
6 3414Maria Bartlett 117 5 151 1 198 2 466
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0922 - Timed & Precision 2 LBR Any Sights

Competitor

2340Glen Gordon
4211lan Archer
1765Leslie Kong
582Tony Pilmer
1773Morne Van Dalen
711Paul Stockill
4655Gareth L Jones
818Ken Williams

0o N o o A WN PP
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Practice 1

Score X Score

115
120
119
117
118
120
93
115

227
219
225
216
202
167
153
107

P O © ~ A W Ol b~

Final Results

Practice 2

X
3
2
3
0
0
0
1
0

Practice 3

Score

232
235
224
228
227
223
207
188

X
9
3
3
0
5
2
2
2

Total
Score

574
574
568
561
547
510
453
410

X

16
10
9
4
9
11
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0924 - Timed & Precision 2 LBP Iron Sights

Practice 1 Practice 2  Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 283Douglas Green 113 2 211 1 232 7 556 10
2 814 Andy Wiggins 118 3 162 0 225 4 505 7

Printed 15:06, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1of 1



0925 - Timed & Precision 2 LBR Iron Sights

Practice 1 Practice 2  Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 913Ryan Wiggins 117 2 212 2 220 3 549 7
2 8l4Andy Wiggins 118 4 207 1 222 2 547 7
3 283Douglas Green 112 0 207 1 208 0 527 1
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1021 - Timed & Precision 3 LBP Any Sights

Competitor

3031 David Gwalter
4211 lan Archer
913 Ryan Wiggins
2340 Glen Gordon
1773 Morne Van Dalen
3408 Christian Bartlet
711 Paul Stockill
4513 Daniel Dowling Treacy

© 00 N O O A W N P

582 Tony Pilmer
035 Chris Barnett
818 Ken Williams

e e
N B O

2108 Jamie Stevenson

Printed 15:06, 29 Aug 23

50
49
49
a7
38
a7
43
50
30
48
41
47

147
146
143
144
146
138
123
135
134
105
110
117

Final Results

Practice 1 Practice 2-5 Practice 6

50
48
46
42
47
41
45
23
43
43
25
0

Total

247
243
238
233
231
226
211
208
207
196
176
164
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1022 - Timed & Precision 3 LBR Any Sights

Competitor

2340 Glen Gordon

4211 lan Archer

1773 Morne Van Dalen
818 Ken Williams

2011 Tim Mepham

4655 Gareth L Jones

o 00~ W N PP
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Practice 1 Practice 2-5 Practice 6

47
48
49
40
9
17

146
134
141
98
104
107

Final Results

46
46
36
24
36
22

Total

239
228
226
162
149
146
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1024 - Timed & Precision 3 LBP Iron Sights

Competitor Practice 1 Practice 2-5 Practice 6 Total

1 814 Andy Wiggins 42 125 40 207
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1025 - Timed & Precision 3 LBR Iron Sights

Competitor Practice 1 Practice 2-5 Practice 6 Total
1 913 Ryan Wiggins 26 121 40 187
2 814 Andy Wiggins 45 101 34 180
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1121 - Multi-Target LBP Any Sights

X Class
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 3031David Gwalter 58 8 60 10 118 18
2 3769Lee Townsend 59 7 59 8 118 15
3 4211lan Archer 58 7 58 6 116 13
4 1773Morne Van Dalen 58 7 57 8 115 15
A Class
_ Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2340Glen Gordon 59 7 58 7 117 14
2 1281 Stuart Rankine 58 6 56 3 114 9
3 913Ryan Wiggins 56 3 57 7 113 10
4 711Paul Stockill 54 3 57 5 111 8
5 3408Christian Bartlet 54 4 56 8 110 12
6 3221Stuart S Russell 51 2 51 1 102 3
7 2044Rob Skinner 52 5 49 4 101 9
8  030Alan Barker 48 2 52 4 100 6
9 748Graham Trimmer 51 2 49 2 100 4
10  035Chris Barnett 49 2 51 2 100 4
11  582Tony Pilmer 48 1 52 2 100 3
B Class
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 160Martin Cooper 51 0 55 4 106 4
2 4513Daniel Dowling Treacy 49 3 53 3 102 6
3 2108Jamie Stevenson 49 0 52 4 101 4
4 2237John Shine 49 0 51 2 100 2
5 3414Maria Bartlett 48 1 51 2 9 3
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6 818Ken Williams 44 1 50 0 94 1
7 4655Gareth L Jones 51 3 41 2 92 5
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1122 - Multi-Target LBR Any Sights

X Class
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 1773Morne Van Dalen 55 3 55 3 110 6
2 2340Glen Gordon 54 4 55 5 109 9
3 1281 Stuart Rankine 54 1 55 5 109 6
4 3769Lee Townsend 52 4 54 4 106 8
5 711Paul Stockill 49 3 52 2 101 5
6  748Graham Trimmer 52 1 46 3 98 4
A Class
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 4211llan Archer 49 2 54 1 103 3
2 4435Ciaren Lennon 41 0 51 1 92 1
B Class
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 035Chris Barnett 52 3 48 2 100 5
2 2237John Shine 51 2 47 1 98 3
3 030Alan Barker 49 3 42 1 91 4
4  4655Gareth L Jones 45 0 39 1 84 1
5 818Ken Williams 35 0 45 1 80 1
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1124 - Multi-Target LBP Iron Sights

Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 283Douglas Green 50 2 55 5 105 7
2  821Trevor Williams 43 1 48 2 91 3
3 8l4Andy Wiggins 41 0 46 1 87 1
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1125 - Multi-Target LBR Iron Sights

Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 283Douglas Green 52 2 48 2 100 4
2 814 Andy Wiggins 46 3 53 1 9 4
3  913Ryan Wiggins 47 4 49 1 9% 5

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1of 1



1321 - Phoenix A LBP Any Sights

X Class
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 3769 Lee Townsend 45 1 48 3 49 2 50 6 192 12
2 1773 Morne Van Dalen 45 0 45 4 49 6 50 8 189 18
3 030 Alan Barker 38 1 38 1 47 1 49 7 172 10
A Class
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice4  Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 2340 Glen Gordon 44 2 45 2 47 4 49 6 185 14
2 4211 lan Archer 40 2 47 6 45 4 50 5 182 17
3 3408 Christian Bartlet 37 0 47 3 48 5 43 5 175 13
4 711 Paul Stockill 46 2 34 3 46 4 48 4 174 13
5 3221 Stuart S Russell 45 5 41 1 40 1 47 3 173 10
6 913 Ryan Wiggins 28 1 44 4 45 2 50 4 167 11
B Class
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 4513 Daniel Dowling Trea 37 0 40 1 42 1 4 2 163 4
2 160 Martin Cooper 44 0 21 1 43 2 47 5 155 8
3 1765 Leslie Kong 37 0 41 1 34 1 43 1 155 3
4 035 Chris Barnett 36 0 32 0 37 0 47 3 152 3
5 2108 Jamie Stevenson 32 0 40 1 33 1 46 4 151 6
6 2044 Rob Skinner 33 2 19 2 48 2 48 3 148 9
7 582 Tony Pilmer 21 0 35 0 44 1 47 4 147 5
8 3414 Maria Bartlett 35 0 31 1 30 0 40 2 136 3
9 818 Ken Williams 23 0 30 0 38 1 32 0 123 1
10 4655 Gareth L Jones 17 0 18 0 39 0 37 O 112 O
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1322 - Phoenix A LBR Any Sights

X Class

Competitor

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

1 3769 Lee Townsend
2 1773 Morne Van Dalen
3 711 Paul Stockill

A Class

Competitor

1 2340 Glen Gordon
2 1765 Leslie Kong

B Class

Competitor

1 4211 lan Archer

2 030 Alan Barker

3 582 Tony Pilmer

4 748 Graham Trimmer
5 4655 Gareth L Jones
6 818 Ken Williams

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

44 2 43 1 45 2 49 7 181 12

45 3 39 2 4 2 50 9 178 16

45 2 40 1 42 1 48 5 175 9

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

46 3 46 3 45 1 49 6 186 13

38 1 35 1 40 2 45 3 158 7

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
39 1 388 0 43 1 50 6 170 8
36 1 34 1 40 O 41 2 151 4
34 1 8 0 41 0 46 3 129 4
15 0 28 1 37 1 39 1 119 3
34 1 23 1 23 0 31 0 111 2
20 0 30 0 23 0 31 0 104 O

Final Results
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1324 - Phoenix A LBP Iron Sights

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 283Douglas Green 41 2 33 0 42 1 44 3 160 6
2 8l4Andy Wiggins 20 1 3% 1 37 1 44 1 136 4
3 821Trevor Williams 23 0 30 1 29 41 O 123 1

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1of 1



1325 - Phoenix A LBR Iron Sights

_ Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 913Ryan Wiggins 31 1 36 1 39 1 43 4 149 7
2 283Douglas Green 34 0 33 0 39 2 42 2 148 4
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1521 - 1500 LBP Any Sights

X Class Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X
1 2340Glen Gordon 240 17 180 13 233 8 239 15 299 25 287 9 1478 87
A Class Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X
1 1586 Steve Foskett 238 18 178 11 235 9 235 8 299 21 297 9 1482 76
2 3031David Gwalter 240 24 180 14 229 1 240 21 300 27 291 14 1480 101
3 913Ryan Wiggins 240 21 179 13 230 4 236 12 297 19 286 4 1468 73
4  4211lan Archer 240 19 178 14 228 2 236 12 299 21 285 9 1466 77
5 3408Christian Bartlet 240 17 180 13 223 3 232 5 294 14 281 4 1450 56
6 1780Lance Peltz 207 9 177 12 228 6 227 8 297 17 285 12 1421 64
7 711 Paul Stockill 235 9 175 3 117 0 220 6 297 21 281 5 1325 44
B Class Practice 5
. Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X
1 4513Daniel Dowling Trea 240 16 177 9 219 1 230 8 299 19 283 11 1448 64
2  4109Geoff Fielding 238 12 178 9 217 5 230 7 295 19 276 5 1434 57
3 543 Dave Nicholson 239 14 177 3 205 1 225 3 296 18 277 3 1419 42
4 1765Leslie Kong 237 13 177 10 203 4 218 4 290 11 261 5 1386 47
5 582Tony Pilmer 177 8 180 11 227 9 234 10 294 12 268 6 1380 56
6 030Alan Barker 235 14 175 8 162 2 221 3 292 15 243 3 1328 45
7 814 Andy Wiggins 227 9 161 3 201 1 220 3 290 11 207 4 1306 31
8 818Ken Williams 235 8 152 6 203 1 195 1 285 6 224 1 1294 23
9 4655Gareth L Jones 206 12 130 1 195 1 224 6 286 10 248 1 1289 31
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1522 - 1500 LBR Any Sights

X CIaSS Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2 S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 2340Glen Gordon 238 11 173 8 226 7 236 12 294 15 285 13 1452 66
2 4211lan Archer 237 16 173 7 228 8 207 2 292 18 290 7 1427 58
A Class Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2 S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 1780Lance Peltz 234 14 179 11 227 1 210 6 297 14 282 11 1429 57
2 1765Leslie Kong 236 14 178 12 206 3 222 5 295 19 271 2 1408 55
B CIaSS Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2 S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 748 Graham Trimmer 232 9 173 5 208 1 225 3 292 13 272 3 1402 34
2 543 Dave Nicholson 237 10 171 2 199 2 223 1 293 11 249 3 1372 29
3 4109 Geoff Fielding 233 10 172 7 187 2 229 4 291 14 236 0 1348 37
4  4655Gareth L Jones 1917 5 172 5 183 0 218 0O 294 14 252 1 1310 25
5 030Alan Barker 231 7 171 1 188 0 216 4 256 10 208 2 1270 24
6 818Ken Williams 223 2 8 1 111 2 181 1 252 6 132 O 985 12
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1524 - 1500 LBP Iron Sights

Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2 S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X ScoreX Score X Score X
1 283Douglas Green 237 10 175 9 220 3 220 5 287 8 254 1 1393 36
Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1 of 1



1525 - 1500 LBR Iron Sights

Practice 5
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 S1/2 S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X ScoreX Score X Score X
1 283Douglas Green 230 9 172 6 212 1 203 4 287 7 267 6 1371 33
2 913Ryan Wiggins 213 8 174 8 176 3 215 4 281 6 212 3 1271 32
Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1 of 1



1621 - 1020 LBP Any Sights

X Class
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 Pracb Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 3031David Gwalter 240 24 180 15 240 21 240 21 120 10 1020 91
2 2340Glen Gordon 239 18 176 9 239 16 237 13 119 5 1010 61
3 913Ryan Wiggins 239 17 177 11 238 11 238 10 117 3 1009 52
4  4211lan Archer 239 16 178 8 238 16 238 9 108 4 1001 53
5 1586 Steve Foskett 240 19 172 5 234 7 238 16 115 3 999 50
A Class
Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 Prach Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X

1  3408Christian Bartlet 238 18 177 6 232 6 233 8 118 6 998 44

2 711 Paul Stockill 238 14 176 10 233 8 229 6 117 2 993 40

3 1780Lance Peltz 240 15 174 6 233 6 236 14 108 2 991 43

4 1765Leslie Kong 236 11 169 5 230 7 233 9 112 5 980 37

5 030Alan Barker 237 12 169 2 223 6 235 13 113 2 977 35
B Class

Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 Pracb Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

1 1773Morne Van Dalen 238 18 175 6 236 13 236 13 119 7 1004 57
2 160 Martin Cooper 237 10 176 5 229 7 233 8 114 3 989 33

3 4513Daniel Dowling Trea 231 8 174 5 227 5 232 13 117 5 981 36

4  3221Stuart S Russell 235 9 173 7 231 5 228 4 113 2 980 27
5 4109Geoff Fielding 237 12 164 6 233 8 226 7 113 3 973 36
6 3414Maria Bartlett 230 10 164 3 219 4 222 5 117 1 952 23
7 543Dave Nicholson 169 13 174 3 233 8 236 10 114 1 926 35
8 818Ken Williams 234 9 158 2 200 1 217 4 111 1 920 17
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9 582 Tony Pilmer 170 12 171 4 229 7 231 7 118 5 919 35
10 2108Jamie Stevenson 185 6 166 3 227 4 217 6 107 5 902 24

11 2044Rob Skinner 240 18 171 6 232 4 235 10 18 O 896 38
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1622 - 1020 LBR Any Sights

X Class

Competitor

Prac 1

Prac 2

Prac 3

Prac 4
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

Prac 5

Total
Score

X

1 2340Glen Gordon

A Class

Competitor

1 711 Paul Stockill

2 1765Leslie Kong

3 1773Morne Van Dalen
4 160Martin Cooper

5 4211lan Archer

6 1780Lance Peltz

7 543 Dave Nicholson
8 4109Geoff Fielding

9 030Alan Barker

10 818 Ken Williams

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

240 16 179

Prac 1

239

239

237

230

238

234

235

235

225

223

16

17

16

5

16

12

16

9 234 11 240 14 117 4 1010 54

Prac 2

174

171

171

175

168

173

164

169

168

86

4

6

Prac 3

232

224

226

232

227

228

230

225

224

111

9

5

Prac 4
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

Prac 5

234 6 118 3

235

231

238

233

238

231

233

226

181

Final Results

12

7

13

11

114

117

105

113

102

115

109

103

79

2

Total
Score

997

983

982

980

979

975

975

971

946

680

X

38

42

35

33

38

36

32

32

27

6
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B Class

Pracl Prac2 Prac3 Prac4 Prach Total
Competitor

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

1 748 Graham Trimmer 220 7 174 3 230 9 230 5 104 1 958 25

2  4655Gareth L Jones 225 4 164 4 232 6 221 6 106 0O 948 20
3 4435Ciaren Lennon 199 6 156 3 167 5 207 3 77 0 806 17
Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23 Final Results
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1624 - 1020 LBP Iron Sights

Competitor

1 814 Andy Wiggins
2 283Douglas Green
3 821 Trevor Williams

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

Prac 1

239 12 167

235

Prac 2 Prac 3 Prac 4 Prac 5
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

231 11 134 1 214 5 205 2 91

Final Results

4 230 5 232 12 115 4
6 171 4 229 6 218 7 114 4

1

Total
Score X
983 37
967 27
875 20

Page 1of 1



1625 - 1020 LBR Iron Sights

Competitor

1 913Ryan Wiggins
2 283Douglas Green
3 814 Andy Wiggins

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

Prac 1

Prac 2 Prac 3 Prac 4

Prac 5

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

225
225
201

3

2 164 3 211

173 3 228 7 228

8 159 4 225 8 229

Final Results

7 114 4
2 230 8 106

5 98

1
0

Total
Score X
968 24
936 16
912 25

Page 1of 1



1821 - WA48 LBP Any Sights

© 0 N O 0o M WODN PP
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Competitor

2340Glen Gordon
1586 Steve Foskett
42111an Archer
913Ryan Wiggins
3031 David Gwalter
3408 Christian Bartlet
1281 Stuart Rankine
1773Morne Van Dalen
1780Lance Peltz
030Alan Barker
035 Chris Barnett
2044 Rob Skinner
4109 Geoff Fielding
4513Daniel Dowling Trea
818Ken Williams
543 Dave Nicholson
582 Tony Pilmer
1765Leslie Kong
711 Paul Stockill
2108Jamie Stevenson
4655Gareth L Jones

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

Stages 1 +2

Score X

180
180
180
180
180
180
179
180
178
178
180
180
178
178
177
180
174
180
179
126
117

15
16
16
16
17
13
11
16
10
14

7
11
12
11
11
16

8
11

Stages 3+4

Score X

Final Results

300
299
298
297
297
297
297
296
297
296
290
290
290
288
289
285
201
282
279
292
193

17
20
18
23
22
13
16
11
11
12
16
12
14

15
13

w © O o

Total
Score
480
479
478
477
477
477
476
476
475
474
470
470
468
466
466
465
465
462
458
418
310

X

32
36
34
39
39
26
27
27
21
26
23
23
26
18
17
31
21
17

13

Page 1 of 1



1822 - WA48 LBR Any Sights

Competitor

711 Paul Stockill
2340Glen Gordon
42111an Archer
1773Morne Van Dalen
1780Lance Peltz
4109 Geoff Fielding
1765Leslie Kong

543 Dave Nicholson

748 Graham Trimmer

913Ryan Wiggins
4655Gareth L Jones

035Chris Barnett

030Alan Barker
1281 Stuart Rankine
4435 Ciaren Lennon

818Ken Williams

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

Stages 1 +2

Score X

178
178
179
179
176
176
180
176
174
176
149
153
118
176
80
157

13
11
10
10

=
=

o oo o b~ P © b~ O

Stages 3+4

Score X

Final Results

299
296
295
293
295
289
284
286
288
283
281
259
286
214
244
167

15
17
17
14
15
10
11
11

5

11
2
3

Total
Score
477
474
474
472
471
465
464
462
462
459
430
412
404
390
324
324

X

28
28
27
24
19
19
22
17

13

10
16

Page 1 of 1



1824 - WA48 LBP Iron Sights

Competitor

1 283Douglas Green
2 814 Andy Wiggins
3 821 Trevor Williams

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

Stages 1+ 2 Stages 3 + 4
Score X Score X
175 7 293 14
169 7 237 4
159 4 240 3

Final Results

Total
Score X
468 21
406 11
399 7

Page 1of 1



1825 - WA48 LBR Iron Sights

Competitor

913Ryan Wiggins
283Douglas Green
814 Andy Wiggins
260Ted George

A WN P

Printed 15:07, 29 Aug 23

Stages 1+ 2
Score X
176 6
165 5
170 3
171 4

Stages 3+4
Score X
284 9
287 8
276 8
265 0

Final Results

Total
Score X
460 15
452 13
446 11
436 4

Page 1of 1



Derby 1470 Aggregate - LBP Any Sights
T+P1, T+P2, T+P3, M-T and Phx A

10

Competitor

2340 Glen Gordon

4211 lan Archer

1773 Morne Van Dalen

913 Ryan Wiggins

3408 Christian Bartlet

711 Paul Stockill

4513 Daniel Dowling Treac

582 Tony Pilmer

818 Ken Williams

2108 Jamie Stevenson

T+P1

Score X
Phx A
Score X

296 16
185 14

297 13
182 17

296 15
189 18

295 13
167 11

295 12
175 13

294 12
174 13

289 5
163 4

296 11
147 5

283 8
123 1

292 6
151 6

T+P2
Score X
M-T
Score
584 19
117
572 10
116
565 15
115
581 18
113
561 12
110
568 14
111
565 11
102
564 11
100
531 11
94
488 4
101

Printed 18:57, 29 Aug 23

Final Results

T+P3
Score

X

233
14
243
13
231
15
238
10
226
12
211

208

207

176

164

Total
Score X
1415 63
1410 53
1396 63
1394 52
1367 49
1358 47
1327 26
1314 30
1207 21
1196 20

Page 1 ;



Derby 1470 Aggregate - LBP Iron Sights
T+P1, T+P2, T+P3, M-T and Phx A

T+P1 T+P2 T+P3
Score X Score X Score
Phx A M-T
Competitor Score X Score X
283 1 505 7 207
1 814 Andy Wiggins
136 4 87 1

Total
Score X

1218 13

Printed 18:56, 29 Aug 23 Final Results

Page 1 of 1



Derby 1470 Aggregate - LBR Any Sights

T+P1, T+P2, T+P3, M-T and Phx A

Competitor

1 2340 Glen Gordon

2 4211 lan Archer

3 1773 Morne Van Dalen

4 4655 Gareth L Jones

5 818 Ken Williams

Printed 18:56, 29 Aug 23

T+P1
Score X
Phx A
Score X
292 6
186 13
296 6
170 8
295 11
178 16
274 5
111 2
262 0
104 O

T+P2 T+P3

Score X Score
M-T
Score X

574 16 239
109 9

574 10 228
103 3

547 9 226
110 6

453 3 146
84 1

410 3 162
80 1

Final Results

Total
Score X
1400 44
1371 27
1356 42
1068 11
1018 4
Page 1 ;



Derby 1470 Aggregate - LBR Iron Sights
T+P1, T+P2, T+P3, M-T and Phx A

T+P1 T+P2 T+P3
Score X Score X Score
Phx A M-T
Competitor Score X Score X
290 8 549 7 187
1 913 Ryan Wiggins
149 7 96 5

Total
Score X

1271 27

Printed 18:56, 29 Aug 23 Final Results

Page 1 of 1



Derby Black Target Aggregate - LBP Any Sights
1500, 1020 and WA48

© o0 N oo o0 B~ wWw N PP

[
o

11
12
13
14
15

Competitor

3031
2340
1586
913
4211
3408
4513
1780
4109
1765
543
030
711
582
818

David Gwalter
Glen Gordon
Steve Foskett
Ryan Wiggins
lan Archer
Christian Bartlet
Daniel Dowling Treac
Lance Peltz
Geoff Fielding
Leslie Kong
Dave Nicholson
Alan Barker
Paul Stockill
Tony Pilmer

Ken Williams

1500
Score X

1480 101

1478

1482

1468

1466

1450

1448

1421

1434

1386

1419

1328

1325

1380

1294

87

76

73

77

56

64

64

57

47

42

45

44

56

23

1020
Score X
1020 91
1010 61
999 50
1009 52
1001 53
998 44
981 36
991 43
973 36
980 37
926 35
977 35
993 40
919 35
920 17

Printed 18:54, 29 Aug 23

Final Results

WA48
Score X
477 39
480 32
479 36
477 39
478 34
477 26
466 18
475 21
468 26
462 17
465 31
474 26
458 5
465 21
466 17

Total
Score X
2977 231
2968 180
2960 162
2954 164
2945 164
2925 126
2895 118
2887 128
2875 119
2828 101
2810 108
2779 106
2776 89
2764 112
2680 57

Page 1 ;



Derby Black Target Aggregate - LBP Iron Sights
1500, 1020 and WA48

1500 1020 WA48 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
Competitor
1 283 Douglas Green 1393 36 967 27 468 21 2828 84

Printed 18:55, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1 of 1



Derby Black Target Aggregate - LBR Any Sights

1500, 1020 and WA48

Competitor

1 2340 Glen Gordon
4211 lan Archer
1780 Lance Peltz

1765 Leslie Kong

2

3

4

5 748 Graham Trimmer
6 543 Dave Nicholson
7 4109 Geoff Fielding

8 4655 Gareth L Jones
9 030 Alan Barker

10 818 Ken Williams

1500
Score X

1452

1427

1429

1408

1402

1372

1348

1310

1270

985

66

58

57

55

34

29

37

25

24

12

1020
Score X
1010 54
979 38
975 36
983 42
958 25
975 32
971 32
948 20
946 27
680 6

Printed 18:55, 29 Aug 23

Final Results

WA48
Score X
474 28
474 27
471 19
464 22
462 9
462 17
465 19
430 6
404 16
324 5

Total
Score X
2936 148
2880 123
2875 112
2855 119
2822 68
2809 78
2784 88
2688 51
2620 67
1989 23
Page 1 ;



Derby Black Target Aggregate - LBR Iron Sights
1500, 1020 and WA48

1500 1020 WAA48 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
Competitor
1 283 Douglas Green 1371 33 936 16 452 13 2759 62
2 913 Ryan Wiggins 1271 32 968 24 460 15 2699 71

Printed 18:55, 29 Aug 23 Final Results Page 1 of 1



